will be entitled to make the self-payments for a maximum period of twenty-four (24) 
months. 

Your coverage will be reinstated upon your reemployment with any Contributing 
Employer under this Plan if you apply for reemployment within fourteen (14) days after 
your honorable discharge, if you serve between thirty-one (31) and one hundred eighty-
one (181) days in qualified military service.  If your service exceeds one hundred eighty-
one (181) days, you must apply for reemployment within ninety (90) days after your 
honorable discharge.  Additionally, you must be re-employed with a Contributing 
Employer in this Plan. 

You must give the Administrative Manager notice of your qualified military service as